Earnings per share, before conversion SEK –10.58 –12.53 –17.09 –4.24 2.21

Earnings per share, after conversion SEK –10.58 –12.53 –8.13 –1.17 2.70

Shareholders' equity per share, before conversion SEK 48.43 38.49 20.96 20.68 24.33

Shareholders' equity per share, after conversion SEK 48.43 38.49 28.19 24.90 28.43

Dividend, SEK — — — — —

Share price, Elekta Series B, April 30, SEK 157.57 51.94 20.85 21.80 62.00

Market capitalization, April 30, SEK M 2,357 777 312 607 1,727

Lowest share price, SEK 144.09 49.48 17.55 18.67 15.50

Highest share price, SEK 178.20 157.92 71.59 36.70 63.00

Average number of shares

before conversion, 000s 12,297 14,957 14,957 18,263 27,854

after conversion, 000s 12,297 14,957 25,624 27,787 31,662

Number of shares, April 30

before conversion, 000s 14,957 14,957 14,957 27,854 27,854

after conversion, 000s 14,957 14,957 25,624 31,662 31,662

Data after conversion pertains to that portion of the convertible loan converted prior to expiration of the conversion period.
The options programs have not been taken into account since they do not result in any dilution of the key figures.

C H A N G E S  I N  S H A R E  C A P I TA L

Year Transaction Total number of shares Total share capital, SEK 000s

1993 Split 20:1 5,697,180 28,486

1994 New issue 7,397,180 36,986

1994 Exercise of warrants 7,897,180 39,486

1997 New issue 9,871,475 49,357

1997 New issue 10,497,451 52,487

1999 New issue 20,994,902 104,975

2000 Offset issue 27,853,617 139,268

2001 Conversion of debentures 31,661,867 158,309

42 E L E K T A  A B   Annual Report 2000/01

The Elekta share

D I S T R I B U T I O N  O F  S H A R E S ,  J U LY  3 1 ,  2 0 0 1
Percentage of

Class of share Number of shares Number of votes capital votes

Series A 1,187,500 11,875,000 3.8 28.0

Series B 30,474,367 30, 474,367 96.2 72.0

Total 31,661,867 42,349,367 100.0 100.0

O W N E R S H I P  S T R U C T U R E ,  J U LY  3 1 ,  2 0 0 1

Shareholding   Number of Percentage of  Number of  Percentage of  Average number
number of shares  shareholders shareholders  shares share capital per shareholder

1 – 500 6,741 70.6 1,268,280 4.0 188

501 – 1,000 1,290 13.5 1,118,453 3.5 867

1,001 – 10,000 1,292 13.5 3,915,869 12.4 3,031

10,001 – 100,000 194 2.0 5,625,699 17.8 28,998

100,001 – 36 0.4 19,733,566 62.3 548,155

Totalt   9,553 100.0 31,661,867 100.0 3,314

M A J O R  S H A R E H O L D E R S ,  J U LY  3 1 ,  2 0 0 1
Percentage of

Shareholder   Number of shares votes capital

Laurent Leksell with family 2,989,048 32.3 9.4

Banque Carnegie Lux fonder 2,645,720 6.2 8.4

Skandia 1,616,431 3.8 5.1

Alecta 1,168,843 2.8 3.7

Per Lindberg 866,692 2.0 2.7

SEB Aktiefonder 741,000 1.7 2.3

Catella Aktiefonder 710,000 1.7 2.2

Others 20,924,133 49.5 66.2

Total 31,661,867 100.0 100.0

The proportion of institutional ownership was approximately 50 percent.

The proportion of foreign ownership amounted to approximately 43 percent.

Source: VPC

the warrants is March 1, 2000–December 1, 2002 and
warrant holders may subscribe for new shares in Elekta at
any time during the subscription period. The subscription
price for the new shares is SEK 100 during the period up
to and including November 30, 2001 and SEK 50 there-
after. The second issue consists of 1,100,000 warrants.
The subscription period for the warrants is January 1,
2001–September 30, 2003 and holders may subscribe for